Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 235 3611 Phone

devon 333 West Sheridan Avenue www devonenergy com
Oklahoma City. OK 73102

June 18, 2020

Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC
Attn: Walt Jones

420 Throckmorton, Suite 1150
Fort Worth, TX 76102

RE: Notice Requirements
Multiple Operators Within A Spacing Unit
T26S-R35E
Section 18: Lots 1 & 2, E/2NW/4
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9)(b) NMAC please let this letter serve as
notice that Devon Energy Production Company, LP (Devon) intends to file Applications to Drill
(APD’s) for one or more wells in a spacing unit containing an existing well operated by Titus Oil
& Gas Production, LLC (Titus). The Titus operated well name is the Renegade BPG Federal
#1H (API 30-025-39768) located in Pool WC-025 G-08 S263412K; Bone Spring (96672).

Devon’s proposed APD’s with location and depth information are as follows:

Well Name Surface Hole Location | Bottom Hole Location Depths
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H 311" FNL & 578 FWL | 2620° FNL & 360° FWL TVD: 12,480°
Section 6-26S-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480’
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H | 311" FNL & 638’ FWL | 2620’ FNL x 1980’ FWL | TVD: 12,480
Section 6-268-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480°

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9) NMAC, any objections must be
submitted in writing to Devon and received within twenty (20) days of receipt of this letter. In
the alternative, written waivers may be obtained from all persons required to be notified. If you
have no objections, please sign Page 2 of this letter and return to the undersigned at the earliest

convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 552-8102 or email
at joe.hammond@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,
Toe Fammond

Joe Hammond
Land Advisor



June 18, 2020
Titus Oil & Gas Production Company, LLC
Page 2

Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC has no objections and consents to the planned operations.

oLt # Cha

Title: 1/00 = -—/MA

Date: 9«,«,./\1, 0‘23,, valo




— Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 235 3611 Phone
devgn 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
July 6, 2020

To:  Working Interest Owners

RE: Notice Requirements
Multiple Operators Within A Spacing Unit
T26S-R35E
Section 18: Lots 1 & 2, E.2NW/4
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9)(b) NMAC please let this letter serve as
notice that Devon Energy Production Company, LP (Devon) intends to file Applications to Drill
(APD’s) for one or more wells in a spacing unit containing an existing well operated by Titus Qil
& Gas Production, LLC (Titus). The Titus operated well name is the Renegade BPG Federal
#1H (API 30-025-39768) located in Pool WC-025 G-08 S263412K,; Bone Spring (96672).

Devon’s proposed APD’s with location and depth information are as follows:

Well Name Surface Hole Location | Bottom Hole Location Depths
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H 311 FNL & 578° FWL | 2620’ FNL & 360" FWL | TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-26S-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480’
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H | 311° FNL & 638’ FWL | 2620’ FNL x 1980’ FWL | TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-26S-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480’

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9) NMAC, any objections must be
submitted in writing to Devon and received within twenty (20) days of receipt of this letter. In
the alternative, written waivers may be obtained from all persons required to be notified. If you
have no objections, please sign Page 2 of this letter and return to the undersigned at the earliest
convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 552-8102 or email
at joe.hammond@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,

N

Joe Hammond
Land Advisor



July 6, 2020
Multiple Operator, WI Owner Letter
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The undersigned W1 Owner has no objections and consents to the planned operations.

Company:_Sharbro Energy, LLC
By: (g%?dész Bakaer

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: 8/6/2020




Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 235 3611 Phone

de&q- N 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
et Oklahoma City, OK 73102

July 6, 2020
To:  Working Interest Owners

RE: Notice Requirements
Multiple Operators Within A Spacing Unit
T26S-R35E
Section 18: Lots 1 & 2, E/2NW/4
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9)(b) NMAC please let this letter serve as
notice that Devon Energy Production Company, LP (Devon) intends to file Applications to Drill
(APD’s) for one or more wells in a spacing unit containing an existing well operated by Titus Oil
& Gas Production, LLC (Titus). The Titus operated well name is the Renegade BPG Federal
#1H (API 30-025-39768) located in Pool WC-025 G-08 S263412K; Bone Spring (96672).

Devon’s proposed APD’s with location and depth information are as follows:

Well Name Surface Hole Location | Bottom Hole Location Depths
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H 311’ FNL & 578° FWL | 2620’ FNL & 360’ FWL TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-26S5-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480’
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H | 311’ FNL & 638’ FWL | 2620’ FNL x 1980’ FWL | TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-265-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480°

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9) NMAC, any objections must be
submitted in writing to Devon and received within twenty (20) days of receipt of this letter. In
the alternative, written waivers may be obtained from all persons required to be notified. If you
have no objections, please sign Page 2 of this letter and return to the undersigned at the earliest
convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 552-8102 or email
at joe.hammond@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,
71

DNermnmien

Joe Hammond
Land Advisor

)

~
~



July 6, 2020
Multiple Operator, WI Owner Letter
Page 2

The undersigned WI Owner has no objections and consents to the planned operations.

Company: MA"O\#M:] 0, %rm/an LLC

Title: %%Lomev T ~Fact
Date: /~/ “ 2020




Hammond, Joe

=
From: Hammond, Joe
Sent: Monday, July 6, 2020 3:26 PM
To: Carr, Courtney R
Subject: Notice Requirements: Multiple Operators within a Spacing Unit
Attachments: Notice Requirement WI Owner.pdf; Notice Requirement Titus.pdf

Good Afternoon Courtney:

Reference is made to the proposed Devon Operated Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H and 10H wells located in partial Sections
6, 7 and 18-T26S-R35E, Lea County.

The proposed Billiken 6-18 spacing units overlap an existing spacing unit operated by Titus O & G Production, LLC.

NMAC 19.15.16.15.B(9), requires notice to operators and working interest owners in the existing and new well’s spacing
units. .

As a working interest owner, please find attached a notice and waiver letter. If Oxy has no objection, please execute the
letter and return to Devon.

Titus has already executed the notice and waiver letter (copy attached).
Thank you and should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
PS, I've received Oxy’s requested JOA changes and will review those shortly.

Joe Hammond

Advising Landman

Devon Energy Corporation

333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010
(405) 552-8102 Direct

(405) 823—479_1 Cell

devon



n— Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 235 3611 Phone
dev%r’l 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
- Oklahoma City, OK 73102

July 6, 2020
To:  Working Interest Owners

RE: Notice Requirements
Multiple Operators Within A Spacing Unit
T26S-R35E
Section 18: Lots 1 & 2, E/2NW/4
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9)(b) NMAC please let this letter serve as
notice that Devon Energy Production Company, LP (Devon) intends to file Applications to Drill
(APD’s) for one or more wells in a spacing unit containing an existing well operated by Titus Oil
& Gas Production, LLC (Titus). The Titus operated well name is the Renegade BPG Federal
#1H (API 30-025-39768) located in Pool WC-025 G-08 S263412K; Bone Spring (96672).

Devon’s proposed APD’s with location and depth information are as follows:

Well Name Surface Hole Location | Bottom Hole Location Depths
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H 311 FNL & 578 FWL | 2620’ FNL & 360’ FWL | TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-265-35E Section 18-26S-35E TMD: 25,480°
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H | 311’ FNL & 638’ FWL | 2620’ FNL x 1980’ FWL | TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-265-35E Section 18-265-35E TMD: 25,480’

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9) NMAC, any objections must be
submitted in writing to Devon and received within twenty (20) days of receipt of this letter. In
the alternative, written waivers may be obtained from all persons required to be notified. If you
have no objections, please sign Page 2 of this letter and return to the undersigned at the earliest
convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 552-8102 or email
at joe.hammond@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,

(e o

Joe Hammond
Land Advisor



July 6, 2020
Multiple Operator, W1 Owner Letter
Page 2

The undersigned WI Owner has no objections and consents to the planned operations.

Company:

By:

Title:

Date:




Hammond, Joe

=T = = ———|
From: Hunter, Kristen <Kristen.Hunter@chevron.com>
Sent: Monday, July 6, 2020 5:00 PM
To: Hammond, Joe
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Notice Requirements: Multiple Operators within a Spacing Unit

Hi Joe,

Thanks for sending. | don’t anticipate we would have an objection but will let you know if | hear back differently from
management.

Thanks!

From: Hammond, Joe <Joe.Hammond@dvn.com>

Sent: Monday, July 06, 2020 2:56 PM

To: Hunter, Kristen <Kristen.Hunter@chevron.com>

Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] Notice Requirements: Multiple Operators within a Spacing Unit

Good Afternoon Kristen:

Reference is made to the proposed Devon Operated Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H and 10H wells located in partial Sections
6, 7 and 18-T26S-R35E, Lea County.

| believe Chevron has elected to participate in the Billiken 6-18 wells.
The proposed Billiken 6-18 spacing units overlap an existing spacing unit operated by Titus O & G Production, LLC.

NMAC 19.15.16.15.B(9), requires notice to operators and working interest owners in the existing and new well’s spacing
units.

As a working interest owner, please find attached a notice and waiver letter. If you have no objection, please execute
the letter and return to Devon.

Titus has already executed the notice and waiver letter (copy attached).
Thank you and should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Joe Hammond

Advising Landman

Devon Energy Corporation

333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010
(405) 552-8102 Direct

(405) 823—47_9_1 Cell

devon

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s),
1



are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,

retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any
attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return
e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.



| M W
— Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 235 3611 Phone
333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com

.- o
dﬁv £ 1 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

July 6, 2020
To:  Working Interest Owners

RE: Notice Requirements
Multiple Operators Within A Spacing Unit
T26S-R35E
Section 18: Lots 1 & 2, E/2NW/4
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9)(b) NMAC please let this letter serve as
notice that Devon Energy Production Company, LP (Devon) intends to file Applications to Drill
(APD’s) for one or more wells in a spacing unit containing an existing well operated by Titus Oil
& Gas Production, LLC (Titus). The Titus operated well name is the Renegade BPG Federal
#1H (API 30-025-39768) located in Pool WC-025 G-08 5263412K; Bone Spring (96672).

Devon’s proposed APD’s with location and depth information are as follows:

Well Name Surface Hole Location | Bottom Hole Location Depths
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H 311" FNL & 578 FWL | 2620’ FNL & 360’ FWL TVD: 12,480’
Section 6-265-35E Section 18-268-35E TMD: 25,480’
i Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H | 311’ FNL & 638 FWL | 2620’ FNL x 1980’ FWL | TVD: 12,480’
! Section 6-265-35E Section 18-26S8-35E TMD: 25,480’

Pursuant to 19.15.15.12.B NMAC and 19.15.16.15.B(9) NMAC, any objections must be
submitted in writing to Devon and received within twenty (20) days of receipt of this letter. In
the alternative, written waivers may be obtained from all persons required to be notified. If you
have no objections, please sign Page 2 of this letter and return to the undersigned at the earliest

convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 552-8102 or email
at joe.hammond@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,

0
9(92, W
574
S
Joe Hammond
Land Advisor



July 6, 2020
Multiple Operator, WI Owner Letter
Page 2

The undersigned WI Owner has no objections and consents to the planned operations.

Company:

By:

Title:

Date:




